201 1021!0098
Skagit County Auditor $77.00
2/23/2015 Page 1 of 8 4:03PM

RECORDED MAIL TO:
Federal Savmgs Bank

E LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
FOR LINES OF CREDIT

se in States Other than Texas)

tion Agreement (“Agreement” or “Modification”™ or
effective the Januarv 21, 2018 (tht., “Effective Date™)

This Morlgage
“Modification Agreement”
between: D Collins Martin-and.
whom is as stated in the Credil
{(“Obligor,” whether one or mor
10750 McDermott Freeway, San*
modifies, amends, and aupplemcnts

March 13, 2007, in Number 200703130055
Agreement or the Equity Line of Credit Ag

the Home Equity Line of Credit
Disclosure bearing the same date
dit Agreement™), said Security

Instrument covering the real and personal propert
and defined therein as the Real Property or Propert
by USAA FSB to Borrower(s) as identified in the
2007 (the “Loan”™), the real property described in said-S
in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

g the mortgage loan made
ement effective March 1,

In consideration of the mutual promises and agredr
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suf’ﬂciency “which are hereby

1. The current outstanding principal balance of the Cre Agteement as of
January 21, 2015 is $0.00.

2. Obligor has requested that certain terms of the Credit Agré
Security Instrument be modified. Lender has agreed io make certain m
Thereflore, the following paragraphs of the Credit Agreement are amended as o

FORM CODE: EQSUBMOD



Change of Credit Limit, Beginning with the Effective Date of this
arent, the Credit Limit is modified to be as follows:

the previous Credit Limit of $250,000.00 (the “Previous Credit Limit™)

of the Credit-

remain in full for
modified. To the any conflict between the Credit Agreement and Security
Instrument, on the's nd this Agreement, on the other hand, this Agreement shall
control. Obligor rep rrants that as of the effective date of this Agreement

4. Obligor her
obligations, terms and conditip der'or in connection with the Credit Agreement and
Security Instrument as previous by Obligor, as modified hereby. Obligor
hereby reaffirms to USAA FSB ¢ _the representations, warranties, covenants, and
agreements contained in the Credi eemcnt Security Instrument, or any or all other
ith the Loan, with the same force and
effect as if each were separately stated"”’%ﬁ:erein, Agreement is not intended to be a
satisfaction and replacement of the existing it

nd instruments executed in
id and subsisting liens
terests against the
ch, with the sole

Security Instrument and of which Obligor made Lender aware
Loan (if any and if such indebtedness is still unsatisfied), and t!
and extended and carried forward in full force and effect.

6. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure te
parties, their respective heirs, representatives, successors and assigns.

7. In the event the enforceability or validity of any porti
Agrwmcnl the Credit Agreement, the Sccurity Instrument, or any other
executed in connection with the Loan, all as modified hereby, is challeng d
questioned, such provision shall be construed in accordance with and shall be govér
by whichever applicable federal or state law would uphold or would enforce s

chailenged or questioned provision, WN “ I l!mm““n‘“m
20 E‘S ! 230098

Skagit County Auditor $77.00
2/23/2015 Page 2 of 6 4:03PM vOD



. THIS AGREEMENT AND ALL OF THE LOAN DOCUMENTS, AS

RE OR HEREIN MODIFIED, REPRESENT THE FINAL AGREEMENT
THE PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE
INTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF
CHERE ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN

terms of this Mo
duties under this Mo
singular include tife.

the term, “Obligor,” represents more than one person, then the
greement are undertaken by each and every person, and all
Agreement are joint and several. All references to the

IN WITNESS Wi
dates set forth in the ackn elow, the last date of said acknowledgments to

odification, this Modification to be effective as

QBLIGOR:

D Collins Martin

ARy

201 502230098n
Shagit County Auditor $77.00
2/23/2015 Page 2 of 6 4:03PM

FORM CODE: EQSUBMOD



; THIS AGR):LMENT AND ALL OF THE LOAN DOCUMENTS, AS

9, Inthee
terms of this Modif
duties under this M
singular include the pl

¢ term, *Qbligor,” represonts more than one person, then the
ment are undertaken by each and every person, and all
eement are joint and several, All references to the
es to the masculine include the feminine.

dates set forth in the acknowiedg
constituie the “Execution Date™ of ¢
of the Effective Date identified abov

Account Scrvices é]ﬁﬁniulist

OBLIGOR:

D Colhns M.wtm Date

Date

s

Skagit County Auditor =
22312015 Page i |



NOWLEDGEMENTS:

3
§
COUNTY OF §

fore me, the undersigned appeared Melissa Hernandez,
t._personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of

instrument and ackn |
that by his/her sign n 1h instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of
which the individual a B ed the instrument, and that such individual made such
appearance before the und He County of Bexar and the State of Texas.

R i

Pﬁf Hackney

xpires: 02-29-2016

PAT HACENEY _
My Commission Eaupires

February 29. 2046

NN AN AR
UIRREE
Skagit County Auditor $77.00

2/23/2015 Page 5 of 8 4:03PM

FORM CODE: EQSUBMOD



Colling Martin; know
instrument and”acknéaw]
consideration therein

i
day of

F.a}.brm:«? 2005,

Notary Public
State of Washington.

LISA M LONG L

My Appointment Expires May 20,°2015

STATE OF

§
§
COUNTY OF §
BEFQRE ME, the undersipned authority,
known to me o be the person whose,

{oregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that hefslie ;
purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this the day of
X
Notary Public'in and for

The State of

Printed Name:
My Commission Expires:

RIAARS
Skagit County Auditor
2/23/2015 Page

$77.00
g of & 4:03PM

FORM CODE: EQSUBMOD




